
Town Council Agenda Report

SUBJECT: Resolution

TITLE OF AGENDA ITEM:
A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF DAVIE, FLORIDA, SUPPORTING VARIOUS NOT-FOR-PROFIT
AGENCIES WHICH PROVIDE SERVICES FOR THE RESIDENTS IN OUR COMMUNITY.

REPORT IN BRIEF:
The FY2000 budget appropriated $121,500 for donations to not-for-profit organizations.  The total of the
requests exceeds the appropriation.  The Town Council is expected to give direction on how to cover the
shortfall during the meeting.  The attachment will change according to the Council's direction.

PREVIOUS ACTIONS:
not applicable

CONCURRENCES:
not applicable

FISCAL IMPACT:
Is appropriation required? yes
Funding appropriated? $121,500
Account Name: assistance programs/donations
Additional Comments: not applicable

RECOMMENDATION(S):
Motion to approve FY2000 actuals on the total amount of $121,500, by reducing the FY2000 request as
follows in attachment A.

and/or

Motion to approve FY2000 actuals in the total amount of                          , and authorizing the
appropriation of                            from contingency to cover the difference.

Attachment(s):
Resolution

Item No.



RESOLUTION _________

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF DAVIE, FLORIDA, SUPPORTING
VARIOUS NOT-FOR-PROFIT AGENCIES WHICH PROVIDE SERVICES FOR
THE RESIDENTS IN OUR COMMUNITY.

WHEREAS, the Town of Davie is concerned that there are unmet community

service needs in our community; and

WHEREAS, the attached not-for-profit agencies (Exhibit “A”) provide services such

as financial assistance, food, clothing, drug prevention, recreational programs for children,

shelter, counseling and child care for Town residents.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF
DAVIE, FLORIDA.

Section 1.  The Town Council of the Town of Davie does hereby encourage and

strongly support the attached not-for-profit agencies and authorizes a donation for services

rendered to residents as designated in Exhibit “A.”

Section 2.  The Town Council authorizes the expenditure to the attached not-for-

profit agencies in the total amount of $121,500.

SECTION 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its passage and

adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS                      DAY OF                                , 1999

MAYOR/COUNCILMEMBER

ATTEST:

TOWN CLERK

APPROVED THIS                       DAY OF                                       , 1999



Attachment “A”

Organization FY99 FY2000 FY2000
Amount Request Actual

The Starting Place 7,500 7,500 7,500
United Hearing And Deaf 2,224 2,000 2,000
Women In Distress 4,000 4,000 4,000
Young At Art 10,000 10,000 10,000
Area Agency On Aging 13,176 16,174 16,174
Brookwood 2,000 2,000 2,000
EASE 12,500 15,000 15,000
Family Central 8,536 11,934 11,934
Hope Outreach 7,500 7,500 7,500
Memorial Healthcare 15,000 15,000 15,000
Kid’s Voting Broward 2,424 2,500 2,500
BCC 15,000 15,000 15,000
Miss America/FOP 3,500 3,500 0
PAL 15,000 15,000
Special Olympics 2,000 2,000
True Bread Enrichment Center 100,000 0

Total $103,360 $229,108 $125,608

Appropriation Request $121,500

Amount Over/To Be Cut $107,608












































